# OP \$65.00 2934878

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM365222

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type          |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| U.S. Micro Corporation |          | 11/24/2015     | CORPORATION: GEORGIA |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Arrow Electronics, Inc. |
|-----------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | 7459 S. Lima Street     |
| City:           | Englewood               |
| State/Country:  | COLORADO                |
| Postal Code:    | 80112                   |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: NEW YORK   |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark  |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 2934878 | U.S. MICRO |
| Registration Number: | 4446068 | U.S. MICRO |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (303) 473-2873

Email: docket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Larry H. Tronco
Address Line 1: Holland & Hart LLP
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Larry H. Tronco   |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /LARRY H. TRONCO/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 12/09/2015        |

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=2015.12.08 U.S. Micro Corp-Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=2015.12.08 U.S. Micro Corp-Assignment-signed#page2.tif source=2015.12.08 U.S. Micro Corp-Assignment-signed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0548

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment of trademark, trade name and service mark rights ("Trademark Assignment"), by and between U.S. Micro Corporation, a Georgia corporation having a business address at 7000 Highlands Parkway, Suite 160, Smyrna, Georgia 30082, United States of America ("Assignor") and Arrow Electronics, Inc., a New York corporation having a business address at 7459 S. Lima Street, Englewood, Colorado 80112, United States of America ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark registrations listed on the attached Schedule A ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee seeks to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the present and future right, title and interest to the Trademarks, both registered and unregistered, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, and together with the right to sue for past infringement and to collect all damages or profits for past infringement, dilution, unfair competition and counterfeiting of the Trademarks for its own use and benefits. Assignor further transfers, assigns, and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under all existing license agreements between Assignor and third parties related to the Trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0549

# U.S. Micro Corporation

| Dated: 11/24/15 | Signed: Mh Cl                 |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|
|                 | Name: Alan Chan               |
|                 | Title: Director begal Affisis |

Arrow Electronics, Inc.

| Dated: 11/24/15 | Signed:   |  |
|-----------------|---|--|
|                 | Name: Alan Chan<br>Title: Director, Legal Affairs |  |

# SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

| Mark       |                                       |  |
|------------|---------------------------------------|--|
|            | Application No.                       | Registration No.                         |
| U.S. MICRO | 1620765                               | TMA917.671                               |
| U.S. MICRO |                                       |  |
|            | /8/330,603                            | 2,934,878                                |
| U.S. MICRO | 85/691.298                            | 4,446,068                                |
|            | Mark U.S. MICRO U.S. MICRO U.S. MICRO | U.S. MICRO 1620765 U.S. MICRO 78/350,603 |

8258055\_1.docx

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0551